```
www.ecourtsindia
```

ITEM NO.MM-4 COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014 CC 4627-4628/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2013 in MAT No.1703/2013, CAN No.11716/2013 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SOMNATH GHOSH & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/03/2014 These Petitions were taken up on Mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv. for Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Put up on March 14, 2014.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|Court Master

| |Court Master